
AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R1 02 Feb 2023 | Albury | Redi2hire Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 358351
	 3	 221
	 4	 264478
	 5	 126566
	 6	 258914
	 7	 851534
	 8	 847103
	 9	 864841

HEY DENNY
MARTHA LAVINIA
TORONTO RAIN
OPENHIMUP
EXTREME PRINCE
MAGIC JACK
KINROSS
NAN’S OBSESSION
ON THE BELL

56.5
56.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
53.5
53.5
53.5

6
7
2
1
5
4
8
3
9

MS H WILLIAMS  1.5 
D BEASLEY
J DUFFY
J RICHARDS
--
B P WARD
JETT STANLEY  1.5 
J LYON
M BOURKE  1.5 

P SWEENEY
MS F SCHNEIDERS
C WEEDING
P F MAHER
MITCHELL BEER
P SWEENEY
S BLOOMFIELD
P F MAHER
A FITZGERALD

3
4
3
6
4
4
5
5
7

G
M
F
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
58
57
51
50
49
52
52
46

	 1-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-4-2
	 3-�1�-2-0
	31-�2�-8-4
	10-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	21-�2�-0-5
	14-�2�-0-2
	23-�2�-1-2

$13,950
$75,045
$24,525
$85,895
$30,945
$16,275
$44,280
$28,710
$32,623

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	19-�0�-5-4
	6-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-4
	9-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HEY DENNY Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,950
Jockey: Ms H Williams (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Karakia J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (141 Days)
Owner: N M Barratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 20Aug22	 BEI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Quilty	 ---	 $--	 Riddlero	 1:02.12	 (23.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 07Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1015	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms H Williams	 ---	 $--	 Pilot Lantern	 1:01.88	 (24.09)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $21	 Hi Poppy	 0:58.12	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 4	 11Jan23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Distant Lover	 0:51.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

2 MARTHA LAVINIA Trainer: Ms F Schneiders Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$75,045
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Rainbow Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/01/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Dr F I Schneiders & B S Ashbee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20May22	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $5	 Tern And Go	 1:19.26	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $6	 Midtown Boss	 1:12.15	 (23.21)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 02Dec22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $4.4	 And She Was	 1:11.32	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 20Dec22	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $3.8	 Book Launch	 0:56.98	 (21.99)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 07Jan23	 WER	turf	 1014	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $*4.6	 Fine Rebel	 0:59.79	 (23.87)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.......................... Lost plate

3 TORONTO RAIN Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$24,525
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Ohmygod J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/22 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Adamo & Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 07Nov22	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Showies Best Shot	 1:02.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 03Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $8	 Hispirit	 0:57.87	 (23.25)	 12	 9	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 17Dec22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Retell	 1:10.89	 (23.94)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 28Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Kingofsomewherehot	 1:11.74	 (23.59)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

4 OPENHIMUP Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 31-2-8-4 Prize Money: A$85,895
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 12-1-4-2 Track: 10-1-3-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-5-4
Sire: Moshe Dam: Thats It Thats All J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-2 Last Win: 08/03/22 (331 Days)
Owner: S J Maher, Mrs A Maher, S C Clamcy, T Jackson, B J Lewington & M Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $4.2	 Maddison’s Missile	 0:59.46	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $6	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.40	 (24.03)	 10	 11	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 27Jun22	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 2	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $11	 Mojo Music	 0:51.35	 (22.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 10Jul22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Logan McNeil	 58	 $10	 Valjeta	 1:05.67	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $14	 Mojo Music	 0:58.12	 (23.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾........... Hampered at start
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

5 EXTREME PRINCE Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,945
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Camena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/06/22 (227 Days)
Owner: M D Beer, B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, Miss A Wheeler, Miss K C Wheeler, D I Hollyman, L Rekdale & A A Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $5.5	 Dupride Star	 0:59.82	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57.5	 $9.5	 Mojo Music	 0:58.12	 (23.32)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 01Aug22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $4	 Hayyu	 1:00.36	 (24.51)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 01Jan23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 60.5	 $4.2	 Eastern Breeze	 0:58.29	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53.5	 $18	 Heart Of Vancouver	 0:55.93	 (22.31)	 1	 3	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away

6 MAGIC JACK Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$16,275
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 54 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Armidala J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/12/22 (47 Days)
Owner: M Gibson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Vale	 58	 $6	 Hey Denny	 0:58.12	 (23.37)	 4	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 24Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $31	 Imasuperstar	 0:57.60	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 01Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $15	 Commands Success	 0:57.19	 (22.79)	 2	 4	 ..... 6¼............................No show
1 of 9	 17Dec22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 59	 $*2.5	 Dimitar	 0:57.98	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $41	 Supido Beauty	 0:57.33	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

7 KINROSS Trainer: S Bloomfield Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-0-5 Prize Money: A$44,280
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-4
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Glendelvine J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/11/22 (73 Days)
Owner: A T Kelly, Mrs G J Clark, Miss M Kelly, Mrs D Frank, B Myott, A Scott, W M Moore & C Barrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $13	 Riverina Boy	 1:24.27	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Fleur De Rose	 1:03.38	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 05Dec22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $21	 Our Baez	 1:09.01	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 54	 $31	 Supido Beauty	 0:57.33	 (23.07)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $14	 Shalook	 1:10.55	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

8 NAN’S OBSESSION Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,710
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 53.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Cats Pause J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (229 Days)
Owner: J W Maher & Miss A L Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $13	 Mojo Music	 0:59.85	 (25.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 28May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53.5	 $21	 Little Miss Grace	 1:07.84	 (24.87)	 1	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 55	 $9	 What Happened	 0:58.47	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............Vet test at barrier
13 of 14	02Jul22	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 57.5	 $21	 Valjeta	 1:01.14	 (25.24)	 3	 6	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
3 of 10	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 56	 $15	 Eastern Breeze	 0:59.29	 (23.70)	 4	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

9 ON THE BELL Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,623
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Tricky Belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/01/23 (25 Days)
Owner: W F McGrath & A Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $4.8	 Beaujeen	 1:10.59	 (23.34)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55	 $31	 Comanche North	 1:00.40	 (22.36)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 10Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 54	 $15	 Gojazz	 1:02.99	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 55	 $31	 Pretty Panda	 0:50.84	 (21.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 08Jan23	 MAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Tim Grace	 65.5	 $*3	 Kahungunu	 1:05.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R2 02 Feb 2023 | Gosford | Gosford It Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $45,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6723
	 2	 53
	 3	
	 4	 254
	 5	 749605
	 6	
	 7	 6533
	 8	 56
	 9	 6
	10	
	11	 424953
	12	

AMBASSADORS
HEADSTART
MEET ME IN BONDI
VILLA TINO
MISSAYTER
OBEAH
SURREAL LILY
TAKARA STAR
AUTUMN LEAF
MONOPOLY GIRL
SERAFIMA
SUNDIDA

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

12
5
1
8
3
6
9
7
11
2
4
10

K JENNINGS
--
B AVDULLA
D GIBBONS
--
K LATHAM
MS A MCLUCAS  2 

J R COLLETT
MS A COLLETT
--
BROCK RYAN
MS L DAY

N DOYLE
NICK MITCHELL
S KAVANAGH
T J BARTLEY
J GREENTREE
B PARTELLE
B WIDDUP
MS K BUCHANAN
B WIDDUP
S KAVANAGH
K J PARKER
JOSEPH IBLE

3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$13,900
$4,200
$0
$13,025
$8,080
$0
$9,300
$2,150
$600
$0
$12,850
$0

	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AMBASSADORS Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,900
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Blueberry Smoothie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Calibre Racing Bs (Mgr: L Halloran-Gould), E Brooke, D Brooke, G Richardson, Calibre Racing Group (Mgr: J Barrett), J Ross, Mrs K Thomas, L Brooke, L Rogers, M Mortimer, P 
O’Dowd, Narra Racing, T McHugh, S Wilsen, T Hassum, First4, Miss N Taprell, A & E C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 56	 $7.5	 Shalailed	 1:15.14	 (25.72)	 7	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 8	 17Aug22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $7	 Northern Beaches	 1:12.37	 (25.05)	 5	 6	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 27Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $3.2	 Chairman	 1:10.78	 (22.58)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.................Protest, upheld
3 of 9	 03Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $5	 Marquess	 1:25.19	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 24Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Mike	 1:00.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

2 HEADSTART Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,200
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Dream Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K Collins, Valhalla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B W Fenton), Mixed Nuts (Mgr: A J Black), Miss E Sowden, D J Edwards, Bits Racing (Mgr: A J Milne), Mrs S Flint, Miss H E Field 
& S P Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 03Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Deep Opinions	 0:51.25	 (24.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 21Jun22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Starspangledancer	 0:46.63	 (21.75)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 23Dec22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Lavish Empire	 0:43.78	 (22.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 07Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L German	 57.5	 $21	 Super Freds	 0:58.38	 (22.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 58	 $9	 Convincebility	 1:04.96	 (23.59)	 10	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

3 MEET ME IN BONDI Trainer: S Kavanagh Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Bondi Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K A Fawcett, A J Curran, Black Type Bloodstock (Mgr: A C Martin), D Robbins, D J Sommer, E Pessego, Ms N Bower, H De Jong, J Sharkey, J L C Lelay, The Jd Dozen, T Bui, K P 
Price, The Horsemen, Ralph Johns Family, Mrs J A Canceri, R S Canceri, Snitty, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 29Jun22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Price	 ---	 $--	 Grand Horizon	 0:54.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 16Dec22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Ozpharoah	 0:52.51	 (23.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Announcing	 1:01.71	 (25.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial

4 VILLA TINO Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,025
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Villa Cortona J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A K C Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs K Chrysiliou)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 20Dec21	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Treasurer	 0:50.92	 (23.71)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Scorse	 56	 $19	 California Touch	 0:59.96	 (22.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 55	 $11	 Hawaii Five Oh	 1:10.90	 (22.82)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Lily	 1:02.03	 (25.45)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $*3.9	 Fourth Spargo	 0:57.06	 (22.61)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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5 MISSAYTER Trainer: J Greentree Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,080
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mosayter Dam: First Class To Rio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Greentree, Mrs J Greentree, S Zakris, C R Allen, J Briscoe & K J Stanton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $11	 Gloraya	 1:26.70	 (25.57)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout
9 of 11	 19May22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 55	 $101	 Poseidon Jewel	 1:24.58	 (24.29)	 8	 7	 ....10¾............................No show
6 of 10	 08Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 54	 $41	 Flying Step	 1:18.44	 (25.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
11 of 14	30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Schiller	 55	 $151	 Arale	 1:23.85	 (23.01)	 13	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $61	 Maresca	 0:58.65	 (22.80)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

6 OBEAH Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Latham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Mysterious Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Evergreen Rich (Mgr: A W Bott)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 29Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Denby	 ---	 $--	 Atacama	 0:50.39	 (23.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 12Sep22	 NEW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Dreamdeel	 0:50.57	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 13Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Uncle Alf	 0:50.29	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 16Dec22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Secret Spy	 0:50.26	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

7 SURREAL LILY Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,300
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Continua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Ryan & P J Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $9	 Divine Okay	 0:58.28	 (23.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................Overraced
5 of 11	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $16	 Test Of Faith	 0:58.27	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 09Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $10	 Junqueira	 1:03.48	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 03Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 805	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Dancing Alone	 0:46.99	 (22.55)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $3	 Nasdaq Dubai	 0:56.66	 (22.27)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

8 TAKARA STAR Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,150
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Zafer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Y E Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 20Dec21	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Hollie Hull	 ---	 $--	 Willowshy	 0:50.47	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 56	 $11	 One Pose	 0:57.54	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 02Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Taking The Mikki	 0:54.33	 (22.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Convincebility	 1:00.56	 (25.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Morgan	 56	 $51	 Fourth Spargo	 0:57.06	 (22.61)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout

9 AUTUMN LEAF Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Baumkuchen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Howden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 22Aug22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Outlawed	 0:47.36	 (22.04)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 07Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Eyeque	 0:46.83	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 19Dec22	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L German	 ---	 $--	 Surreal Lily	 0:47.47	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L German	 56.5	 $61	 Clovelly	 1:02.67	 (22.51)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away

10 MONOPOLY GIRL Trainer: S Kavanagh Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Traveston Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K A Fawcett, Black Type Bloodstock (Mgr: A C Martin), A J Norman, Ab & Dhs Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Dr A D Brown), D West, D Sommers, D Rigg, G Alvare, Dr G Moore, The Jd 
Dozen (Mgr: A Martin), M Washbourne, Mrs M L Wallace, The Horsemen (Mgr: N Alvaro), T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 07Nov22	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Leandra	 0:50.96	 (23.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 02Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Stiorra	 0:55.78	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 19Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Bias	 0:58.63	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 24Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Ambassadors	 1:00.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
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11 SERAFIMA Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,850
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Splat J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C G Crockett, Fos Enterprises (Mgr: C G Crockett), Mrs C Walton, N A Benjamin, M Cox, P Mayo, C A Poletti, S P Vaughn, M P McDonald, Mrs B A McDonald, J C Bourguin & Adelante 
(Mgr: G F Debono)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $3.4	 Alpine Lady	 0:58.57	 (22.78)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 02Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $3.8	 Dream Game	 1:13.18	 (24.91)	 11	 11	 ........ 3......................Hard to load
9 of 11	 21Aug22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $9	 Cholante	 1:07.36	 (24.39)	 8	 4	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 12	 24Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $31	 Chipper	 1:02.51	 (21.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $*4.2	 Mills	 1:09.29	 (23.01)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

12 SUNDIDA Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Sandida J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ible Racing (Mgr: J B Ible), S G Alan, M Davis, J Geer, D W Gillespie, I Hines, J Hines, P R Lewis, M J Madden, A Milliken, K W Parker, Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), C J 
Riley, D Shipp, E Sloane, D J Smith, P Smith, C G Stebbing, K Sue-Tin & K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 04Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Shalaa Magic	 0:47.77	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
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R3 02 Feb 2023 | Albury | Stuart Gordon Landscaping Mdn
Distance: 1175m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2372
	 2	
	 3	 53
	 4	 9923
	 5	 97
	 6	 282039
	 7	 57
	 8	 6
	 9	 606
	10	 853255

BOLD TRIUMPH
SHORTBOY
FOX APPEAL
KINGOFSOMEWHEREHOT
BOOGIE ON DOWN
AMERICAN RUSS
ANNIE BELLE
PUZZLE PIECE
MAY I DANCE
ZOUZOULI

59
59
58.5
58
57
56
56
55.5
55
55

1
6
4
7
5
9
11
2
8
13

JETT STANLEY  1.5 
N SOUQUET
J DUFFY
B P WARD
M TRAVERS
M BOURKE  1.5 
J LYON
J RICHARDS
R BENSLEY
--

P SWEENEY
BRYAN MAHER
C WEEDING
MS D SCOTT
M TRAVERS
A WADDELL
P F MAHER
G DURYEA
B BRISBOURNE
MITCHELL BEER

4
4
3
3
4
4
4
3
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-3-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-3

$12,600
$0
$3,070
$9,650
$1,250
$27,115
$1,000
$600
$1,375
$13,650

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	11	 80395
	12	 769406
	13	 750088
	14	 806000

BIA TINNE
CHALAYAN MISS
ALIREZA
WALLTOWALL

55.5
55
55
55

14
3
10
12

SIMON MILLER
D BEASLEY
--
--

P WIDDUP
P F MAHER
ERIN MAHER
K J ALDOUS

6
4
5
6

G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$4,775
$3,825
$4,200
$1,950

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BOLD TRIUMPH Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$12,600
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Lominata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Sutherland, S M Menzies, Mrs K L Menzies, P J Reardon, W A Ryan, Mrs M Ryan, P J Mahony & Dr L H Mahony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Jul21	 COR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Sweeney	 ---	 $--	 Tap ‘n’ Run	 0:56.34	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 04Jul22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 59	 $20	 Strangeless	 0:59.10	 (23.15)	 9	 5	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 59	 $9	 Rockin’ Shamus	 0:58.62	 (23.97)	 10	 6	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 59	 $5	 Wanda’s Legacy	 1:18.64	 (24.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 59	 $3.7	 Allegorical	 1:13.84	 (24.86)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 SHORTBOY Trainer: Bryan Maher Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Royal Quest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Anderson & Mrs B J Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 21Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Master Sun	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	13Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Ha She	 0:53.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial

3 FOX APPEAL Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,070
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Tennessee Charm J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Fraser, Mrs C Bennett, G J Simmonds, Mrs S Simmonds, Mrs A Malone, Mrs L Malone, Ms L G McMillan, C Boyd, Miss R L Jacobs, A Johnsson, M W Hooper & K Fraser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 18May22	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Delta Sky	 0:53.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 58	 $7	 Lunar Shoes	 1:19.53	 (23.69)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 58	 $17	 Brick’n’wood	 0:58.15	 (23.02)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

4 KINGOFSOMEWHEREHOT Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,650
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Island Fever J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Mitchell, D Wilson, R Holleran, B D Moore, M G Phelps, D A Druce, J Hatton, C V Huckel, Miss K E Pollock, Pcg Star, J K Lawrence, J Duck, Ms J Gregory & The Atm (Mgr: D 
Wilson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 59	 $11	 Rebel Dean	 0:59.03	 (23.23)	 12	 12	 ....10¾............................No show
9 of 11	 29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $41	 Altivo	 1:15.80	 (24.17)	 9	 10	 ........ 8...............Overraced early
4 of 10	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Robodira	 0:52.88	 (21.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 28Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $3.1	 Toronto Rain	 1:11.74	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $9.5	 Amen Brother	 1:17.57	 (22.84)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................. Laid in straight
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5 BOOGIE ON DOWN Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,250
Jockey: M Travers WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Downstream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M L Kennewell, King Weapons Syndicate, E P A Racing, Mr L Carmichael, Mrs R A Webster, Mrs M Rockes, Miss J M Rockes, Putt And Punt Club, Mr M Howard, Mr L F Cousins, 
Mr T Hughes, Mr A Vinar, N A G A Syndicate, Mr T Pearce, Mr C Anagnostopoulos, Mr N

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 10Feb22	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59	 $17	 Super Eagle	 1:29.02	 (23.90)	 6	 7	 ....19¾............................No show
7 of 11	 26Feb22	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $31	 Boyszee	 1:29.88	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ....10¾.........................No excuse

6 AMERICAN RUSS Trainer: A Waddell Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$27,115
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: All American Dam: Wingz Of An Eagle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Waddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01May22	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $12	 Belle Et Riche	 1:27.27	 (24.33)	 1	 2	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 10Jun22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $10	 Misterguitars	 1:12.92	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
11 of 12	07Aug22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L German	 59.5	 $8	 Chester Warrior	 1:12.87	 (24.33)	 5	 5	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 01Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L German	 59.5	 $8.5	 Striking Plains	 1:08.27	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 11Jan23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Kiran Quilty	 59.5	 $61	 Ebony King	 1:12.49	 (22.52)	 6	 8	 ....17¾............................No show

7 ANNIE BELLE Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Mighty Missmurphie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rises (Mgr: Ms S L Richmond)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 03Feb22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 ---	 $--	 Gracie Grace	 0:54.64	 (23.33)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 21Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Simon Miller	 ---	 $--	 Mayor Of Methul	 0:59.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54	 $21	 Camporeale	 0:53.88	 (23.25)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 13Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L German	 ---	 $--	 Killawarra Lass	 0:52.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 57	 $26	 Galbalan	 0:59.29	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

8 PUZZLE PIECE Trainer: G Duryea Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Found The One J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitesock Racing (Mgr: K Naish), D Perry, G Mickelson, K Duryea, Ms S Ingold, L Ingold, D McKimmie, Bonza Synd (Mgr: B Naughtin), Bk Synd (Mgr: B Corcoran), P Spargo, T 
McGrath & S Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 18May22	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 ---	 $--	 Ima Guru	 0:51.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 ---	 $--	 Robodira	 0:52.88	 (21.97)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 28Dec22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $5.5	 Namid	 0:50.88	 (21.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away

9 MAY I DANCE Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,375
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Make Me Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Dingwall, Ms G R Dingwall, Ms B K Dingwall, Ms J D E Lovell, Dr A M Burke, Mrs A K Knight, Mrs P Klonis, G R Henderson, A R Closter, A J Knight, D A Johnson, Mrs S J 
Banks-Smith, P A Banks-Smith, L Wardlaw, B D Shaw, Mrs F Reddan, S I Reddan, Miss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18Jul22	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Stay In Your Lane	 1:10.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 31Jul22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $81	 Ivory’s Delight	 1:05.93	 (24.19)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
13 of 13	18Aug22	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 D Holland	 57.5	 $31	 Hyacinth	 1:28.80	 (25.55)	 7	 10	 ....16¾............................ Poor run
6 of 9	 13Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Erhan Kacmaz	 ---	 $--	 Rainbow Thief	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $5.5	 Ruckman	 0:58.89	 (23.37)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

10 ZOUZOULI Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$13,650
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Distant Dreams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: P Efthim, G H Livermore, Ms N J McDonald, A Livermore, J Efthim, Mrs J Efthim, Ms S M Efthim, Miss K F Efthim, R Irlicht & G Georgios

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 25Feb22	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $20	 Quite The Lass	 1:27.80	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Lost plate
3 of 12	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mallyon	 57	 $7	 Rupp	 1:11.17	 (24.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54.5	 $3.4	 Grand Sassy	 1:14.85	 (23.72)	 6	 8	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $3.7	 Exalted Dennis	 1:13.06	 (24.44)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 57	 $*3	 Altrove	 1:11.88	 (24.96)	 8	 5	 ....13¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 BIA TINNE Trainer: P Widdup Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,775
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bianconi Dam: An Tinne Rua J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D F Murphy, S A Murphy, St. Peregrines Racing (Mgr: D Day), T J Hughes, P Knight, M Knight, D Krause, G I Farrelly, M Barnes, B Weule, A J Hughes, R A Gavin, N M West, P 
Widdup & R C Kenny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Jun22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $61	 Pretty Panda	 0:58.17	 (23.59)	 7	 9	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $101	 Salute Again	 1:12.65	 (25.41)	 7	 13	 ....16¼............................ Poor run
3 of 11	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $81	 Prophet’s Daughter	 0:58.06	 (22.77)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $13	 Burrandana	 1:10.68	 (23.83)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼............................No show
5 of 10	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54.5	 $17	 Royston Head	 0:57.51	 (22.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

12 CHALAYAN MISS Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,825
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Chapick J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Brown & N C Forrest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $11	 Invertational	 0:59.85	 (23.67)	 9	 8	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Logan McNeil	 57.5	 $17	 More Importance	 1:05.49	 (24.19)	 4	 2	 ........ 4............................No show
4 of 8	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Richards	 58	 $9.5	 Miss Mouse	 0:57.42	 (22.36)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.....................Laid in 100m
14 of 14	30Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Logan McNeil	 57.5	 $101	 Bluegrass Bijoux	 1:04.95	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 57	 $31	 Amen Brother	 1:17.57	 (22.84)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

13 ALIREZA Trainer: Erin Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,200
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Shoshana Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Cosgriff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Feb22	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $101	 Marquette	 1:17.70	 (23.26)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 59	 $101	 Common Request	 1:38.96	 (23.86)	 5	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
13 of 13	31Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1887	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $201	 Turn It Up Tommy	 1:58.76	 (24.76)	 7	 11	 ....19¼............................ Poor run
8 of 10	 28Dec22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 55.5	 $101	 Namid	 0:50.88	 (21.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 10	 15Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 56.5	 $61	 Good Morgen	 1:14.90	 (25.16)	 3	 4	 ....12¾..................... Slowly away

14 WALLTOWALL Trainer: K J Aldous Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,950
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Fairy Story J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Aldous, Mrs M R Aldous, Dr R H Aldous, L C B Chapman, Mrs S Terry, Mrs R E Coles, J W Richardson, P A Tossol, S G Walker & Ms T A Down

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	20Mar22	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $61	 Junko	 0:57.43	 (22.55)	 9	 8	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 10Apr22	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Bruno Neto	 59.5	 $101	 Safe Secret	 0:59.27	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ........ 7................... Every chance
11 of 11	24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Travers	 56	 $61	 Greaves	 0:58.68	 (23.35)	 1	 2	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 14	01Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L German	 59.5	 $101	 Commands Success	 0:57.19	 (22.79)	 12	 11	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
0 of 10	 15Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L King	 59.5	 $26	 Good Morgen	 1:14.90	 (25.16)	 1	 -	 ......LR..........Vet-no abnormality
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R4 02 Feb 2023 | Gosford | Rock @ The Races 18/3 (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 511008
	 2	 013251
	 3	 421245
	 4	 622831
	 5	 1324
	 6	 435127
	 7	 8781
	 8	 537513
	 9	 883512
	10	 756758

MOON READER
SMART LITTLE MISS
AMAZING NICCI
MAD DARCEY
TINTOOKIE
TOMISLAVA
DU JOUR IDEA
GALACTIC ANGEL
CHYNA XPRESS
CLASSIC TRAIN

63
61
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
56.5
56
55

3
1
10
2
7
5
4
9
8
6

MS A MCLUCAS  2 

MS L DAY
T SCHILLER
J FORD
B PREBBLE
J R COLLETT
M BELL
--
MS A COLLETT
J PENZA

B WIDDUP
R QUINTON
G PORTELLI
D PFIEFFER
B WIDDUP
A CUMMINGS
MS K GAVENLOCK
A CUMMINGS
MICK ATTARD
H A REEVES

4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
5

M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
64
63
61
61
59
57
55
54
52

	11-�3�-1-1
	10-�2�-3-1
	15-�3�-3-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-1-4
	14-�2�-1-1
	16-�2�-1-2

$146,960
$70,150
$78,600
$50,875
$47,775
$37,630
$22,500
$62,700
$45,700
$57,815

	6-�2�-0-0
	6-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MOON READER Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 3 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$146,960
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Zeitlin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/05/22 (250 Days)
Owner: R T Walker & S T Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $3	 All Girls	 1:04.70	 (22.79)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 28May22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 54	 $18	 Kanazawa	 1:13.84	 (24.15)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 13	11Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 56	 $*4.6	 Essonne	 1:11.83	 (23.60)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 59.5	 $15	 Billiondollarbaby	 1:09.74	 (23.73)	 5	 11	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 14Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 54	 $18	 Kir Royale	 1:04.27	 (22.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

2 SMART LITTLE MISS Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$70,150
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 61 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Skein J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 13/01/23 (20 Days)
Owner: R J Quinton, G H Burge, T Andreacchio & G W Forbes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $6	 Givara	 1:12.50	 (23.42)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 6	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $6.5	 Our Belle Fille	 1:20.33	 (23.23)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $11	 Black On Beauty	 1:12.14	 (23.27)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $5	 Obvious Step	 1:11.69	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $10	 Field Wiri	 1:10.83	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 AMAZING NICCI Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 10 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$78,600
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Is Amazing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (178 Days)
Owner: Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan), Dr D A Worthley, G E Williams, S Loader, J B Lean, E P Huon, Ms K A Smart, J D Dunn, B Lister, A M Koorn, S J Brock, G C Vines, G Mor-
ris, M North, D G Burgun, A C Michaelides, P S Michaelides, D J Green & B W Ful

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 29Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $5	 Smuggler’s Bay	 0:58.35	 (23.20)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 08Aug22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $5.5	 Titan Star	 1:00.85	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 11	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits	 57	 $17	 Lessing	 0:50.39	 (21.88)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 59	 $14	 Latenighttoughguy	 0:58.29	 (22.77)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $9	 Tucson Valley	 0:56.87	 (22.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.....................Eased 100m

4 MAD DARCEY Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,875
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Miss Darcey J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 04/01/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Mad About Racing Pty Ltd (S Duff), K Duff, Punters Extraordinaire (G Montague), P Webster, T Doyle, Nooneremembers 2nd (A Ishak), H Daley, C Duff, I Daley, C Brailsford, Fcpc Rac-
ing (A Quinn), A Bray, R Brennan, M Holmes, R O’Hara, C O’Hara, A Redman, S H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $19	 Viburnum	 1:11.62	 (23.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 27Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $13	 Pantonario	 1:10.77	 (22.04)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 57	 $5.5	 Selfless Act	 1:11.44	 (22.79)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 24Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56	 $4.6	 Our Lady Stardust	 1:02.86	 (22.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 04Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 54	 $*3.4	 Barmera	 1:11.03	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

GOSFORD | PAGE 9



AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

5 TINTOOKIE Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,775
Jockey: B Prebble WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Lady Marionette J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/22 (209 Days)
Owner: Brad Widdup Racing (Mgr: Mrs M M Widdup), R W Tierney, J J Norris, Ms L F Gooden, D O’Brien, S Keating, G M Black, W A Sewell, C J Denson, P B Davis, G J Bryce, C J Holmes, L 
Mulvihill, Mrs L J Vassallo, J T Vassallo, J F Purcell, S Fitzgerald, Ms D Best,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Searle	 53	 $7.5	 Deep Fury	 1:02.23	 (24.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 23Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $6.5	 True Crime	 1:19.18	 (27.21)	 5	 4	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 08Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Command Approved	 0:54.52	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 22Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $6.5	 Field Wiri	 1:03.84	 (23.61)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 58	 $*3	 Smart Little Miss	 1:10.83	 (22.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

6 TOMISLAVA Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$37,630
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Ain’t She Grand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (68 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Cummings), J Sekulovski, Mrs J Butler & D A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $2.7	 Island Lass	 1:14.86	 (24.96)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start
5 of 13	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $4.4	 Newley Wed	 1:14.41	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 6...............Overraced early
1 of 9	 26Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $*2.4	 Good Once	 1:10.28	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...............Overraced early
2 of 9	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 58.5	 $9	 Obvious Step	 1:11.69	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 20Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $31	 Essonne	 1:14.10	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼........ Fractious in barriers

7 DU JOUR IDEA Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,500
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Crazy Idea J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Ms I Runciman, C Boon, Ms S Black, C S Brown, T V Humphreys, J L Byrne, A Maben, Mrs M E Whitechurch, Mrs B Ryan & N Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $8.5	 Miss Espionage	 1:04.28	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Tomlinson	 56	 $61	 Renault	 1:24.63	 (25.20)	 4	 4	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 24Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Yvette Lewis	 55	 $61	 Nina Artie	 1:48.41	 (24.26)	 6	 5	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Convincebility	 1:00.56	 (25.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $101	 Dreambender	 1:10.44	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 GALACTIC ANGEL Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$62,700
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Lucky Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-4 Last Win: 24/12/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Cummings), Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), Bangaloe Stud (Mgr: Miss J C Ritchie), W B Fornari, C M Simonella, D A 
Powell, M B Bushell & Ms J V Borg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 26Oct22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 54	 $26	 Picarones	 1:24.23	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 57	 $26	 Grange Rock Star	 1:32.36	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 24Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $5.5	 Mancconi	 1:19.74	 (22.94)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 24Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $4.2	 Ranhita	 1:15.65	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 5	 07Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Innes Jnr	 56	 $6.5	 Definitely Maybe	 1:20.73	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 CHYNA XPRESS Trainer: Mick Attard Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,700
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 56 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Bon Marche J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Attard, Miss L M Chamberlain, J N Kele, J A Danaher, S I Richardson, Findyabookie (Mgr: R D Adams), J McGowan & S W Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 17Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Qin Yong	 52.5	 $81	 Shadow Vampire	 0:57.32	 (22.05)	 3	 3	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Qin Yong	 55.5	 $51	 Spiritual Gal	 0:56.41	 (22.96)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 22Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Qin Yong	 52	 $101	 First Peoples	 1:11.74	 (24.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 60	 $5.5	 Shipway	 1:10.90	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 13	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $9	 Stormy Pluck	 1:15.90	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 CLASSIC TRAIN Trainer: H A Reeves Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$57,815
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Silent Symphony J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/12/21 (425 Days)
Owner: S H Reeves, H A Reeves, B E Jones, S Jones, Mrs L Bellis, R L Roughley, W Johnson, M E Chapman, Mrs D Reeves & Ms J L Gammage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20Apr22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $14	 Smirk	 1:40.21	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 56	 $26	 Dr Evil	 2:06.29	 (26.55)	 1	 1	 ....10¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 26May22	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $6	 Mandalorian	 2:04.53	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Penza	 55	 $51	 Adios Steve	 1:38.72	 (23.53)	 11	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 60	 $9	 Bob’s Your Uncle	 1:40.66	 (24.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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R5 02 Feb 2023 | Albury | Border Bandag Sdra C’ship (C4)
Distance: 1175m | Class: 4	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 076929
	 2	 161513
	 3	 962274
	 4	 155164
	 5	 108717
	 6	 103567
	 7	 121482
	 8	 482310
	 9	 641039
	10	 515141

ROBODIRA
HARDWARE LANE
SUNRISE RUBY
BULLET RIDER
WELL IN SIGHT
DEVINE MISS
RACE AGAINST TIME
BALEDON
SCIENTIFIC
DANTAIN’S MAGIC

64
63.5
63.5
61
57.5
57
57
56
55
55

1
8
4
3
6
11
10
5
2
9

MS H LE BLANC  2 

MS F SANDKUHL  2 

--
B P WARD
JETT STANLEY  1.5 
SCRATCHED
N SOUQUET
J RICHARDS
MS H WILLIAMS  1.5 
M BOURKE  1.5 

G DURYEA
MITCHELL BEER
MITCHELL BEER
I W LISTER
MITCHELL BEER
N F GARDNER
R T STUBBS
R T STUBBS
R J BLACKER
DOUG GORREL

4
4
5
5
4
4
4
5
5
5

M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

85
80
84
75
72
71
67
65
62
60

	14-�1�-3-0
	12-�4�-2-1
	12-�4�-3-0
	 9-�3�-0-0
	 8-�4�-0-0
	12-�3�-3-2
	19-�3�-4-1
	14-�3�-3-1
	22-�4�-1-3
	14-�3�-2-1

$160,300
$133,410
$196,605
$77,915
$75,115
$85,045
$80,515
$91,185
$106,635
$67,382

	8-�0�-3-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	7-�4�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	10-�3�-0-0
	9-�3�-2-1

EMERGENCY
	11	 227412
	12	 852458

ALBERT’S MELODY
MAGIC MERV

55
55

7
12

T WORSNOP  2 

--
K A DAVISON
K F HANLEY

5
8

G
G

AUS
AUS

56
47

	24-�3�-4-1
	48-�4�-3-5

$71,025
$88,990

	5-�0�-0-0
	18-�3�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ROBODIRA Trainer: G Duryea Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$160,300
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a2.0) WT: 64 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Don’t Blink J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/11/20 (796 Days)
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 30Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $12	 Minsk Moment	 1:16.04	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 04Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $13	 Per Inaway	 1:13.43	 (24.26)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 18Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 58	 $11	 Bella Rouge	 1:17.13	 (23.26)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¼................. Overraced mid
2 of 8	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 60	 $4.8	 Halo Warrior	 1:09.85	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 14Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 60	 $31	 Belle Et Riche	 1:23.63	 (23.57)	 4	 5	 ..... 8½............................No show

2 HARDWARE LANE Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 8 Total: 12-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$133,410
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Street Groove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/22 (179 Days)
Owner: C E Holt, D Burrell, Let It Ride (Mgr: M Morris), J R Makepeace, G I Schultz, Mrs P M Gray, M F Gray, M Brunato, Staggs Group (Mgr: J Dawson), L Newsome, Brrp (Mgr: A A Bell), Mrs 
H Kadi & M D Beer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 21May22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 T Berry	 58	 $*2.6	 Boom Boom Basil	 1:15.69	 (24.83)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾..............Stewards inquiry
1 of 9	 20Jun22	 ALR	 turf	 1005	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 Simon Miller	 61.5	 $*1.6	 Smiler Marshall	 1:00.32	 (24.17)	 4	 1	 ..... 6½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 02Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $6	 Riva Del Sol	 1:09.55	 (25.14)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Magnetic	 0:59.44	 (23.83)	 6	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 21Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 60	 $3.3	 Fielding	 1:02.76	 (22.20)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 SUNRISE RUBY Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 4 Total: 12-4-3-0 Prize Money: A$196,605
Jockey: -- WT: 63.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 4-3-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Scarletta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-0 Last Win: 31/07/21 (551 Days)
Owner: Lanichi Racing (Mgr: Ms S Zeitz), S Langdon, Mrs K Langdon, B Mitchell, B Becker, C Zeitz, S O’Brien, D Zeitz, Ms T Robertson, C Saunders, B Crawford & M Beer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 04Mar22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 60	 $6	 Merlin’s Charm	 1:10.90	 (23.08)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 55	 $8.5	 Lady Brook	 1:07.58	 (24.38)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 06Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 56	 $8	 Meg	 1:11.18	 (23.47)	 10	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 16	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 LR	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 55	 $26	 Meg	 1:20.03	 (23.21)	 10	 12	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 03Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 J McDonald	 57.5	 $3.6	 Miss Madison	 1:24.22	 (23.19)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

4 BULLET RIDER Trainer: I W Lister Barrier: 3 Total: 9-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$77,915
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 61 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Fantastic Flo Jo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/22 (113 Days)
Owner: M M Dennehy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Sep21	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 61	 $*4.2	 Moralist	 1:03.55	 (23.20)	 9	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 04Oct21	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $26	 Le Vizir	 1:09.96	 (23.41)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 12Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	12]	 J Parr	 57	 $12	 Lemaire	 1:05.41	 (23.75)	 1	 3	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM84	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 54	 $5.5	 Norwegian Bliss	 1:09.53	 (22.61)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 13	 20Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $6.5	 Red Hot Nicc	 1:03.95	 (22.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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5 WELL IN SIGHT Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 6 Total: 8-4-0-0 Prize Money: A$75,115
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 4-4-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Tresor J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (54 Days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloyd), September Jogged (Mgr: D G Harford), Cresiejambea (Mgr: J Mant), E Kallas, J M Casey, M Gannon, I M Rigby, A D Bear, J O’Hare, C I Boardman, 
W B C Racing (Mgr: N P Wood), A Douglas, M B Capp, L R McIntyre, M Jeffries, T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	05Mar22	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 55	 $31	 Overpass	 1:11.28	 (23.29)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 02Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 56	 $6	 Iconic Dame	 1:07.77	 (24.07)	 1	 2	 ....16¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 13Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Jett Stanley	 56.5	 $12	 Burning Need	 1:10.53	 (22.94)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 58	 $*2.8	 Our Last Cash	 1:10.48	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............. Checked at start
7 of 9	 01Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 54	 $41	 Jungle Jim	 1:03.06	 (22.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

6 DEVINE MISS Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$85,045
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-3-0 56-58kg: 7-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Madam Tilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-2 Last Win: 20/05/22 (258 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, Mrs N L Wunsch, Mrs M L West, Miss B K Gardner & K J K Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	02Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 58.5	 $8.5	 Iconic Dame	 1:07.77	 (24.07)	 8	 9	 ....17½.......................... Well back
3 of 5	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 R W-Kroezen	 59.5	 $3.7	 King Gutho	 0:57.18	 (22.41)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 11Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 60.5	 $4.4	 Emma’s Gift	 0:57.33	 (22.33)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 21Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $21	 Bitcoin Baby	 1:03.24	 (22.36)	 9	 10	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
7 of 14	 07Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	13]	 J Ford	 58	 $20	 Pokerjack	 1:11.52	 (23.55)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

7 RACE AGAINST TIME Trainer: R T Stubbs Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$80,515
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 57 Good: 12-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Arizona Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/10/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Kildalton Park Racing (Mgr: D Gordon)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 07Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61.5	 $3	 El Campeon	 2:13.59	 (26.24)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 16Oct22	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61.5	 $7	 Doctor Timor	 1:53.32	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Holland	 60.5	 $*2.8	 Salassi	 2:05.36	 (24.97)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 05Dec22	 WRS	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $4.8	 Old Gregg	 1:48.05	 (24.07)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 60.5	 $10	 Shafty	 2:05.32	 (23.53)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

8 BALEDON Trainer: R T Stubbs Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$91,185
Jockey: J Richards WT: 56 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 6-1-2-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Cap Bianco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (159 Days)
Owner: M A De Saxe & A W Mackay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 60.5	 $5	 Room Number	 1:35.74	 (22.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 N Souquet	 59	 $19	 Noble Nightowl	 1:11.75	 (24.43)	 9	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 15Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 61.5	 $9	 Jolting	 1:25.90	 (23.92)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 16	 27Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 55.5	 $12	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:24.46	 (23.91)	 11	 12	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 14	10Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 55.5	 $9	 Xtra Approval	 1:25.63	 (23.47)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

9 SCIENTIFIC Trainer: R J Blacker Barrier: 2 Total: 22-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$106,635
Jockey: Ms H Williams (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Alana’s Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-1 Last Win: 13/12/22 (51 Days)
Owner: J Noblett, B J Giudice, Miss A Noblett & N Noblett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Dec22	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 61	 $8	 Star Mistress	 1:06.62	 (23.93)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 13Dec22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Prebble	 57	 $5	 The Sisters	 1:13.28	 (24.63)	 9	 8	 ........ 2...........................Good win
11 of 13	21Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Logan McNeil	 58	 $31	 Boss Queen	 1:18.25	 (22.97)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 03Jan23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $8.5	 Bifrost	 1:05.60	 (23.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 20Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan McNeil	 58	 $91	 Pacific Ruby	 1:10.73	 (22.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.................Checked 200m

10 DANTAIN’S MAGIC Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 9 Total: 14-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$67,382
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-1
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Dantains Spirit J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (68 Days)
Owner: N D Deppeler, Mrs C M Solah, P Quinn, S J Munro, Mrs S J Munro, J M Brayne, Mrs N Roberts, Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont) & Gamble With Campbell (Mgr: S J Campbell), Mr D J 
Gorrel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $8.5	 Greek Tycoon	 1:11.62	 (24.03)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 28May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 56	 $7	 Miss Kirribilli	 1:11.90	 (24.21)	 10	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 53	 $9	 Pretty Extreme	 1:13.65	 (24.54)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 7	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $6.5	 I’ll Tell You Now	 0:56.44	 (22.01)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 58	 $*3.9	 Come Get Me	 1:09.13	 (22.89)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 ALBERT’S MELODY Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$71,025
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 17-3-2-0 Track: 12-2-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Overture J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 24-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 03/12/22 (61 Days)
Owner: M S Logan, K Davison, M T Erdeljac, G S Bulman, E J Dunlop, M R Jolly, G P Dennis, G J Warden, Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont) & Mitchell Park Racing (Mgr: G N Harrison)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 T Worsnop	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Fever Tree	 1:28.36	 (25.25)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $*4.2	 Lady Tabloid	 1:23.77	 (23.76)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼............Blundered at start
4 of 9	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1675	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $3.7	 Tullaghan	 1:39.92	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 03Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 T Worsnop	 60	 $*2.2	 Land Of The Brave	 1:30.70	 (25.19)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 7	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Oceans Of Stanima	 1:38.94	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

12 MAGIC MERV Trainer: K F Hanley Barrier: 12 Total: 48-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$88,990
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 24-2-3-4 Track: 16-1-0-1

8yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-1
Sire: Skilled Dam: Dry Shagny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-0-1 Last Win: 23/10/21 (467 Days)
Owner: T J Hanley, R G Cocciardi, P J Hanley, Mrs J Miller, S J Smiles, B W Cooper, K F Hanley, M P Hanley, M Wheeler, M P Wheeler & B C Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 51	 $151	 Tsunami Sam	 1:00.38	 (23.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½.............Carried wide turn
2 of 9	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 52	 $14	 Wilful Spirit	 1:08.56	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $41	 Well In Sight	 1:10.48	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $15	 Incentive	 0:56.28	 (21.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $7	 Jack’s All Magic	 1:25.26	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
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R6 02 Feb 2023 | Gosford | Thymelyfoodco.Com.Au (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1153
	 2	 216552
	 3	 153643
	 4	 931276
	 5	 095489
	 6	 701772
	 7	 390152
	 8	 023431
	 9	 551777
	10	 375486
	11	 753764
	12	 1
	13	 624070
	14	 410550

RECOMMENDATION
FAMOUS PEDRILLE
KING CHARMING
RUMPSHAKER
BRING GLORY
RETIRO
HAMAKI
LAMBDOMA ENERGY
MORALIST
DIAMOND HANDS
DIVINE OKAY
TURN UP THE NIGHT
COMMANDER BELL
EMPEROR HARADA

61.5
61
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
55

12
14
7
3
13
6
11
1
2
4
8
5
10
9

B AVDULLA
A ADKINS
J FORD
MS E HENNESSY
--
MS A COLLETT
J PARR
MS J DUGGAN
MS K O’HARA
MS R KING
T CLARK
K LATHAM
L GERMAN
MS J TAYLOR

MAHER/EUSTACE
R QUINTON
D PFIEFFER
NICK MITCHELL
B PARTELLE
G PORTELLI
P & P SNOWDEN
MS K BUCHANAN
M SMITH
B BAKER
B BAKER
A NEASHAM
B PARTELLE
N R WARD

3
4
5
6
7
4
4
5
8
4
4
3
7
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

66
64
64
62
61
61
60
60
60
59
59
59
56
50

	 4-�2�-0-1
	14-�2�-4-1
	 7-�2�-0-2
	27-�4�-5-7
	11-�3�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	13-�2�-2-3
	46-�7�-8-3
	12-�2�-2-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	63-�5�-7-8
	60-�5�-2-1

$48,140
$98,660
$44,535
$112,310
$55,810
$62,415
$56,775
$70,710
$210,410
$65,165
$57,270
$19,700
$264,480
$142,775

	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-3
	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	15-�3�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	20-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 RECOMMENDATION Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 12 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$48,140
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Adviso J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/22 (216 Days)
Owner: N S Psaltis, Mrs G C Psaltis, M Christopher, S T Elwick, A D Sier, D Simonsen, G A Buchanan, Captain’s Call No.3, J A Forrest, Green Park Syndicate, J E Harris, D P Sinn, Four Four 
Racing, Mrs C C Gash, B T Gash, S R Payne & J Steet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 56.5	 $5	 My Eloise	 1:05.42	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 60	 $*1.8	 Ringo’s Charm	 1:16.13	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 9	 30Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Maloney	 58	 $5	 Billionair Baby	 1:26.76	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
1 of 8	 03Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 812	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 King Charming	 0:47.56	 (22.56)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 11Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 56	 $3.4	 Think About It	 1:09.34	 (22.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

2 FAMOUS PEDRILLE Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 14 Total: 14-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$98,660
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 61 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Territories Dam: M’lady Pedrille J+H: 9-1-2-0 Turf: 14-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/06/22 (224 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall), Pedrille Bloodstock (Mgr: R J Hansberry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 59.5	 $7	 Walkin’talkin’	 1:11.80	 (24.35)	 7	 9	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 8	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $21	 Kanazawa	 1:28.65	 (24.59)	 5	 6	 ....10½................... Every chance
5 of 9	 06Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $51	 Arnaqueur	 1:25.00	 (23.71)	 4	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 31Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 A Adkins	 57	 $51	 Capo Strada	 1:17.51	 (23.41)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 15Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Searle	 57.5	 $8.5	 Burning Need	 1:29.60	 (23.57)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 KING CHARMING Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$44,535
Jockey: J Ford WT: 61 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: St Germaine J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/10/21 (484 Days)
Owner: A W Wong & Silk Syndicate (Mgr: A J Koolman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 24May22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Black Jacamar	 0:59.82	 (23.31)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 61.5	 $4.2	 Extravagent Lad	 1:04.64	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 61	 $7	 Garmish	 1:11.47	 (24.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $13	 Oakfield Duke	 1:04.93	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 60.5	 $12	 Big Happiness	 0:58.59	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

4 RUMPSHAKER Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-5-7 Prize Money: A$112,310
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 60 Good: 10-0-1-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-3
Sire: Stratum Dam: More Precise J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 27-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-4-3 Last Win: 22/01/22 (376 Days)
Owner: N Mitchell, S P Edwards, M J Hogan, S J Billingsley, A W Krohn, Hunter Racing (Mgr: D R King), G P Zima, R J Mitchell, Miss M H A Briet, I C McKinnon, V Chetcuti, J W Zima, A W 
Stevens & J J Tyra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $21	 Leave Me Some	 1:10.02	 (23.13)	 7	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 22Jan22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $10	 Vindication	 1:11.06	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 12	 15Feb22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57	 $7.5	 Lord Heron	 1:18.88	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 12Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $13	 Invincible Kiss	 1:12.14	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 58	 $31	 Big Happiness	 0:58.59	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
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5 BRING GLORY Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 13 Total: 11-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$55,810
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Northern Glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/20 (866 Days)
Owner: M D Evans, N J Hoar, P Parker, J Esposito, W E Moore & R Wortley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 29Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $31	 Never Second	 1:11.34	 (23.63)	 7	 9	 ....10¼............................No show
5 of 10	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $14	 Omar	 0:51.56	 (21.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 J Searle	 56.5	 $26	 Miss Fox	 0:59.56	 (23.76)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 57	 $21	 Akasawa	 1:12.01	 (22.99)	 7	 8	 ....24¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $21	 Tucson Valley	 0:56.87	 (22.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away

6 RETIRO Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$62,415
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Palacio De Cristal J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (132 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, V P Chau, R W Ford, G Harvey, W E Loader, Mrs S McMurray, G Portelli, S R Voigt, Ms J Wilson, Five Guys (Mgr: M J McGrath), Lion Racing Limited (Mgr: M Tahal), Darby 
Racing Palacio De Cristal (Mgr: S G Darby), D R L Racing (Mgr: Mrs S M Burns),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 59	 $12	 Cholante	 1:04.62	 (23.07)	 11	 11	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 59.5	 $21	 Our Belle Fille	 1:17.75	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 57	 $13	 Camaguey	 1:16.75	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 17Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $13	 Titled Tycoon	 1:17.13	 (22.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 21Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $9.5	 Toronomica	 1:09.70	 (22.50)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

7 HAMAKI Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$56,775
Jockey: J Parr WT: 59 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Wabeel J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/22 (49 Days)
Owner: D Merola, A Quested, Sheppard Farming (Mgr: M E Sheppard), S W Hackney, C G Sheppard, S Reid, J D Roberts, A Bristow, V Vosti, Mrs H M Daley, I D Daley, A S C Barlow, P 
Gelfius, D Buttigieg, Mrs S A Forte, D A Vedelago, G Teesdale & Horsome (Mgr: T Irelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 62.5	 $6	 Economics	 0:58.08	 (22.43)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show
10 of 12	07Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Downey	 58	 $4	 Aminikii	 1:05.52	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 15Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 59	 $*1.9	 Jabali Belle	 1:03.22	 (23.05)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 04Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $7	 Another Cognac	 0:57.37	 (22.17)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Par Five	 1:09.56	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 LAMBDOMA ENERGY Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$70,710
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 59 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hunters Heroine J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 13-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/01/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Ms C Y C Kwok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 58	 $5.5	 Very Sharp	 1:06.07	 (23.82)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 60.5	 $5	 Quilting	 1:03.87	 (22.55)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 24Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $12	 Xpresso	 1:02.60	 (22.49)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 15Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $16	 Oryx	 0:57.49	 (22.71)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $15	 Miss Tambo	 1:11.66	 (23.53)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.....................Eased 800m

9 MORALIST Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 46-7-8-3 Prize Money: A$210,410
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 59 Good: 21-5-3-1 Track: 5-2-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 25-5-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-1
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Charlotte’s Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-7-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-5-2 Last Win: 08/11/22 (86 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, Ms K E Harding, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, P J Rich, C M Lee, J J De Lyall, P M Karam & P M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $5	 Huon	 1:04.59	 (22.93)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $*2.7	 Major Murphy	 1:11.58	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 24Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $6.5	 Isorich	 1:09.61	 (23.13)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 17Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $8	 French Marine	 1:09.02	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $21	 Cosmic Minerva	 1:11.03	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

10 DIAMOND HANDS Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$65,165
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Exciting Dynasty J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/09/21 (510 Days)
Owner: R L Colquhoun, P J Grimshaw, Ms B T Quirk, M K Connelly, Mrs E L Connelly, J M D Fairgray, J R Colquhoun, Mrs G E Colquhoun, Mrs N J Glanville, P G N Glanville, A A C Peppinck, 
C S Hedley, M Walkaden, J R Kruger, G A Turnbull, M Lander & Mrs L Lander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 04Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 59	 $6	 New Tycoon	 1:25.87	 (24.79)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $17	 Ang Pow	 1:15.49	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 60	 $3.9	 Cinque Torri	 1:17.65	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $10	 King Of Naples	 1:10.17	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 59	 $5.5	 Allusionist	 1:04.31	 (23.41)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start
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11 DIVINE OKAY Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$57,270
Jockey: T Clark WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Flying Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 16/06/22 (231 Days)
Owner: Magus Equine Limited Syndicate (Mgr: W Y C Leung)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J McDonald	 59.5	 $4.2	 Premosphere	 0:58.35	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾............Blundered at start
3 of 9	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 59.5	 $4.8	 Garmish	 1:11.47	 (24.26)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 59.5	 $6.5	 Latenighttoughguy	 0:58.29	 (22.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 59	 $21	 King Of Naples	 1:10.17	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $4.2	 Allusionist	 1:04.31	 (23.41)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout

12 TURN UP THE NIGHT Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,700
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Great Expectations J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/23 (20 Days)
Owner: C E Holt, D J Ricketts, Hon. G J Williamson, V Y K Ip, T M Magill, M J Gilbert, Mrs T G Gilbert, M W Lowe, C Mirams, Mrs L Holt, J T Gilbert, B Kiteley, Mrs A Gilbert, Blg Racing (Mgr: 
Mrs L McDowall), Phil’s Dream No.7 (Mgr: H Bastone), Ursino Racing (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 19Dec22	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Starspangledancer	 0:47.08	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Justina	 0:54.70	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $17	 Hail To The Queen	 1:10.94	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win

13 COMMANDER BELL Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 10 Total: 63-5-7-8 Prize Money: A$264,480
Jockey: L German WT: 57 Good: 44-3-5-4 Track: 8-1-0-4

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 24-2-4-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Hi Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-5-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-4 Last Win: 10/06/21 (602 Days)
Owner: J Milgate, P W Milgate, Ms L M Milgate & Ms J Keightley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 58	 $21	 Mcgeehan	 1:32.92	 (24.37)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 60.5	 $5.5	 Dolphina	 1:40.22	 (24.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 R Bayliss	 56	 $21	 The Guru	 1:55.94	 (24.02)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 2340	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59	 $8.5	 Kingdom Of Gold	 2:29.82	 (22.97)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.............. Checked at start
11 of 12	08Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $11	 Oakfield Warpaint	 1:36.70	 (23.55)	 12	 10	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted

14 EMPEROR HARADA Trainer: N R Ward Barrier: 9 Total: 60-5-2-1 Prize Money: A$142,775
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 33-0-0-1 Track: 34-4-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 32-3-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-1-0
Sire: Haradasun Dam: War Empress J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 60-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-2-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (178 Days)
Owner: S Lear, Mrs N Lear, Collier, Mrs I Collier, B Mitkovski, S Boden, N Ward & G Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 08Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $8	 Luck Aplenty	 1:26.73	 (25.08)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
11 of 11	26Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $18	 Acoustix	 1:25.22	 (24.61)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 30Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $101	 I’ll Tell You Now	 1:03.68	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 22Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $61	 Field Wiri	 1:03.84	 (23.61)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $101	 King Of Naples	 1:10.17	 (23.73)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
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R7 02 Feb 2023 | Albury | Stewart Gould Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 621483
	 2	 213364
	 3	 424431
	 4	 218035
	 5	 162632
	 6	 663061
	 7	 409764
	 8	 102546
	 9	 550270
	10	 7336
	11	 955650

PROOINGA
SMART POPPY
AMEN BROTHER
DALY HEADS
IMPROPER
WHITE FOOT
ZOULY
JEDDYLA
ONEHERO
AUNTY DOLL
MR MORLEY

61
60.5
59
57.5
57
55
55
55
55
55
55

7
11
8
9
4
5
10
1
6
2
3

R BEATTIE
J DUFFY
D BEASLEY
T WORSNOP  2 

JETT STANLEY  1.5 
M BOURKE  1.5 
J LYON
J RICHARDS
MS S HUNTER
O CHAMBERS  3 

B P WARD

V T NOLEN
C WEEDING
DOUG GORREL
K A DAVISON
MS D SCOTT
S BLOOMFIELD
J CERCHI JNR
P S CLANCY
MS E HAWORTH
A CORBOY
GRANT WHITE

5
4
4
4
5
6
5
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
56
53
56
52
50
48
48
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1 PROOINGA Trainer: V T Nolen Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,300
Jockey: R Beattie WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Kisses J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/22 (310 Days)
Owner: V T Nolen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 18Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $10	 Twotochoose	 1:12.28	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.................Checked 800m
1 of 13	 29Mar22	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $6	 Despereaux	 1:10.88	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 13	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 61	 $5	 Who But Roo	 1:08.98	 (23.52)	 12	 10	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 61	 $4.2	 Hillcrest Moses	 1:19.81	 (24.75)	 8	 4	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Beattie	 61.5	 $21	 Oamanikka	 1:18.59	 (24.23)	 11	 11	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away

2 SMART POPPY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,415
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Skilled Dam: Poppy Girl J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (207 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), J Iori, G L Jones, J A Attard & Fossils (Mgr: Barrett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 10Jul22	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Lippee	 1:25.51	 (24.96)	 7	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 10	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 61	 $8.5	 Clever Art	 1:10.03	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 28Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 58	 $6.5	 Our Last Cash	 1:23.04	 (22.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 60	 $*3.5	 Idle Fancy	 1:25.56	 (24.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 58.5	 $8	 Storm’s Colours	 1:36.98	 (24.71)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

3 AMEN BROTHER Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,920
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Bestwick’s Best J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/01/23 (16 Days)
Owner: D J Gorrel, P Rogers, S Clothier, P A Clothier & Mrs J Clothier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Owen	 59	 $*3.2	 Smelisha	 1:27.12	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 59	 $4.8	 Media Chick	 1:27.13	 (25.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gangotena	 57	 $7.5	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:10.78	 (24.51)	 6	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
3 of 11	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Gangotena	 57	 $6.5	 Burrandana	 1:10.68	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 59	 $*1.6	 Zar Queen	 1:17.57	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

4 DALY HEADS Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,895
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Paese Commands J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (327 Days)
Owner: K A Davison, T Davidson, T D Naughtin, Mrs K L Naughtin, M T Erdeljac, J C Thomas, K Elliott, D A Paton, D Healy, E Chessari, G N Harrison, C R Conway, N J Groch & Mrs V F Groch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 12Mar22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $*1.7	 Hey Michael	 1:18.19	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 55	 $21	 Starstruck Barbie	 1:22.48	 (23.18)	 7	 8	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 J Lyon	 58	 $21	 Who But Roo	 1:08.98	 (23.52)	 10	 13	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 56	 $18	 Bianco Vilano	 1:09.56	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $14	 Burrandana	 1:16.39	 (23.07)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 IMPROPER Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$34,500
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Anare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/11/22 (90 Days)
Owner: R J Patterson, M Young, Never Too Old (Mgr: M Young), Mrs S M Fleming, C T Duguid, N Ellery, N J McDonald, R M Elliott, L St John, S Marsters & J Bowes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 58.5	 $5.5	 Kinross	 1:03.38	 (24.01)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $5	 Lipstick Swing	 0:51.85	 (22.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 57.5	 $3.9	 Pretty Panda	 0:50.84	 (21.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 58.5	 $5.5	 Communication	 1:10.46	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½...............Overraced early
2 of 9	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $8	 Burrandana	 1:16.39	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight

6 WHITE FOOT Trainer: S Bloomfield Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,575
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Miss Bradbury J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/01/23 (28 Days)
Owner: B J Davie & Mrs J B Davie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1182	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 57	 $31	 Greek Tycoon	 1:11.42	 (24.28)	 11	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 14	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 57	 $41	 Fil	 1:20.68	 (24.65)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $18	 Neidr Dawn	 1:26.36	 (25.01)	 1	 2	 ....43½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 57	 $8.5	 War Dog	 1:13.35	 (25.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
1 of 14	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 58	 $41	 Whitehart	 1:11.10	 (23.06)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 ZOULY Trainer: J Cerchi Jnr Barrier: 10 Total: 25-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$54,665
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Mellow Elle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-1 Last Win: 31/12/20 (763 Days)
Owner: L F Herberte, Ms J L Zammit & Ms J A Holbrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $10	 Cotton Caper	 1:05.08	 (23.61)	 6	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 56	 $20	 Kapsali	 1:39.77	 (26.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼............................No show
7 of 11	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 56	 $31	 Brazen Breccia	 1:21.94	 (23.81)	 3	 2	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms C Bellamy	 52	 $61	 Durnstein	 0:56.81	 (22.95)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 29Oct22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms C Bellamy	 56.5	 $7	 Cotton Caper	 1:00.09	 (24.58)	 9	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

8 JEDDYLA Trainer: P S Clancy Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,466
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Bonike J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (278 Days)
Owner: P Clancy, G P Clancy, G J Chambers & Ms S P Bull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1510	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 55	 $61	 Serenaur	 1:31.88	 (25.19)	 2	 3	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 N Heywood	 60	 $21	 Riverina Boy	 1:24.27	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾..................Raced greenly
5 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $18	 Unique Prince	 1:10.20	 (22.94)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 05Dec22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 55	 $26	 Our Baez	 1:09.01	 (23.61)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $21	 Bianco Vilano	 1:09.56	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼................. Laid in straight

9 ONEHERO Trainer: Ms E Haworth Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$38,115
Jockey: Ms S Hunter WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kaphero Dam: One Wink J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 28/06/21 (584 Days)
Owner: T N Kennett & Mrs S N Kennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $10	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:38.85	 (25.35)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 54	 $41	 Ellenmac	 1:38.14	 (23.17)	 9	 11	 ....10¼.............. Checked at start
2 of 8	 14Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1625	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $6	 Leica Bita Fun	 1:39.32	 (24.31)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $6.5	 Surjin	 2:05.85	 (25.34)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
11 of 13	04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $21	 Velvet Lady	 2:18.00	 (24.23)	 13	 12	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted

10 AUNTY DOLL Trainer: A Corboy Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,935
Jockey: O Chambers (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Lillian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Corboy, Mrs J Love, M J Jones & Mrs E K Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 08Nov21	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 ---	 $--	 Stand Up	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 57	 $26	 Rockin’ Shamus	 0:58.62	 (23.97)	 8	 11	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 10Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $26	 Kimberley Pearl	 1:08.27	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 22Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $8	 Sugar Pop	 1:17.32	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $3.2	 Longift	 1:19.32	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........... Hampered at start
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11 MR MORLEY Trainer: Grant White Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,525
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: We’ve Got Issues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/21 (644 Days)
Owner: J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 22May22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $41	 Classy Banner	 1:05.41	 (23.87)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 25Jun22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $41	 Mischievous Lad	 1:15.05	 (25.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 10Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $26	 O’reg	 1:03.15	 (23.40)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 17Dec22	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $26	 Reward With Return	 1:05.06	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	05Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $91	 Proud Conquest	 1:05.59	 (23.61)	 7	 11	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted


